## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WEBMD PRACTICE SERVICES, INC.	08/04/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EMDEON PRACTICE SERVICES, INC.
Street Address:	2202 N. West Shore Blvd.
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	ТАМРА
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33607

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6304848	
Patent Number:	6587830	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)753-1911

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (949) 753-1222
Email: ipfilings@sage.com
Correspondent Name: Chanette Armstrong

Address Line 1: Sage Software, Inc. 56 Technology Drive

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6304848/ 6587830 (2) SSHD

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chanette Armstrong

Total Attachments: 2

500518753

source=WebMD to Emdeon 2005-08-04#page1.tif source=WebMD to Emdeon 2005-08-04#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020828 FRAME: 0414

**50.00** 6.

TO HO

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WEBMD PRACTICE SERVICES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WEBMD PRACTICE SERVICES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2005, AT 1:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2639856 8100 050647616



Warriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

Tiet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4073779

DATE: 08-05-05

PATENT REEL: 020828 FRAME: 0415

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

# AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

#### WEBMD PRACTICE SERVICES, INC.

WebMD Practice Services, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation").

### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted a resolution by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Corporation, proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation:

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

#### ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Emdeon Practice Services, Inc. (the "Corporation")

SECOND: That the sole stockholder has given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHERBOF, said WebMD Practice Services, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Marc Harrison, its Vice President and Assistant Secretary, this 4th day of August, 2005.

WebMD PRACTICE SERVICES, INC.

Maro Harrisan

Vice President and Assistant Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Livered 01:53 PM 08/05/2005 FILED 01:48 PM 08/05/2005 V 050647616 - 2639856 FILE

> PATENT REEL: 020828 FRAME: 0416

**RECORDED: 04/21/2008**